
January 2024 Assessment Plan 

Monday Jan 6 Tuesday Jan 7 Wednesday Jan 8 Thursday Jan 9 Friday Jan 10 
Regular Classes 
8:55 – 3:25 

Regular Classes 
8:55 – 3:25 

Regular Classes 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
ELA 20-1/20-2 Final Part B 
SS 10-1/10-2 Final Part B 
 
 

Regular Classes 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
ELA 10-1/10-2 Final Part B 
SS 20-1/20-2 Final Part B 
 

Regular Classes 
8:55 – 2:00 
 
Last Day of Regular 
Classes 

Monday Jan 13 Tuesday Jan 14 Wednesday Jan 15 Thursday Jan 16 Friday Jan 17 

 
Megablock Classes 
Periods 1 and 3 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
All students must attend 
on this day.  
 
Per 1 9:05 – 11:55 
SS 10-1/10-2 Part A  
 
Per 3 12:29 – 3:19 
SS 20-1/20-2 Part A 

Modified Schedule 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
 
ELA 30-1/30-2 Part A 
9:00am – 3:00pm 
 
Only ELA students in 
attendance 

Modified Schedule 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
 
SS 30-1/30-2 Part A 
9:00am – 3:00pm 
 
Only Social Studies 
students in attendance 

Megablock Classes   
Periods 2 and 4 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
All students must attend 
on this day.  
 
Per 2 9:05 – 11:55 
ELA 10-1/10-2 Part A 
 
Per 4 12:29 – 3:19 
ELA 20-1/20-2 Part A  

Modified Schedule 
 8:55 – 2:00 
 
Science 10 Final 
Biology 20 Final  
Chemistry 20 Final  
Physics 20 Final 
Science 14/24 Final 
 
Diploma Marks 
Finalized (9:00am) 

 Tutorials by appt Tutorials by appt  Scheduled Tutorials 
Re-learn/Re-write 
Credit Recovery 

 

  



Monday Jan 20 Tuesday Jan 21 Wednesday Jan 22 Thursday Jan 23 Friday Jan 24 
 

Modified Schedule 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
Math 20-1/20-2 Final 
 
 
 
ELA 30-1/30-2 Part B 
9:00am – 3:00pm 

Tutorial Day 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
All Marks Finalized 
Exam Conflicts 
 
SS 30-1/30-2 Part B 
9:00am – 2:00pm 
 

Tutorial Day 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
Bow Valley College 
Post-Secondary Road Trip 
 
 
 

Tutorial Day 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
AU Arts 
Post-Secondary Road Trip 
 
 

Tutorial Day 
8:55 – 2:00 
 
Mt. Royal  
Post-Secondary Road Trip 
 
Grad Pictures 
 
 
 

Scheduled Tutorials 
Re-learn/Re-write 
Credit Recovery 

Scheduled Tutorials 
Re-learn/Re-write 
Credit Recovery 

Tutorials by appt Tutorials by appt Tutorials by appt 

Monday Jan 27 Tuesday Jan 28 Wednesday Jan 29 Thursday Jan 30 Friday Jan 31 
Staff Org Day 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
 
 
Grad Pictures 

Regular Classes 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
Semester 2 begins 
 
Grad Pictures 

Regular Classes 
8:55 – 3:25 
 
 
 

Regular Classes 
8:55 – 3:25 
 

No School 
8:55 – 2:00 
 
No School  
Non-Instructional Day 
 
 

 

 

 


	Friday Jan 10
	Thursday Jan 9
	Wednesday Jan 8
	Tuesday Jan 7
	Monday Jan 6
	Friday Jan 17
	Thursday Jan 16
	Wednesday Jan 15
	Tuesday Jan 14
	Monday Jan 13
	Friday Jan 24
	Thursday Jan 23
	Wednesday Jan 22
	Tuesday Jan 21
	Monday Jan 20
	Friday Jan 31
	Thursday Jan 30
	Wednesday Jan 29
	Tuesday Jan 28
	Monday Jan 27

